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CHAPTER 417, LAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to create 172 .015 of the statutes, relating to a penalty for letting 
livestock run at large on a highway. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows: 

172.015 of the statutes is created to read: 
172.015 LIVESTOCK ON HIGHWAYS ; PENALTY. No livestock shall 

run at large on a highway at any time except to go from one farm parcel 
to another. If the owner or keeper of livestock knowingly permits live-
stock so to do and after notice by any peace officer fails to remove such 
livestock from the highway, he may be fined not exceeding $200 . 
Approved February 11, 1970 . 
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